FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

04-24-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

599



101684409

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Pa and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Secret File Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Baxter International, Inc. 29 99 04 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Organogenesis, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 50 Dan Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 02021 Address (line 3) Canton MA State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/23/2001 GTON11 00000150 080219 08930534 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 20034

REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0721

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
CNAD OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S.	Dej	oart	me	nt c	of C	O	nn	erc	e
Pate	nt a	ınd	Tra	der	mai	rk	Off	ice	
		-	-						

CMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (617) 526-6110
Name [Hollie L. Baker		
Address (line 1)	Hale and Dorr LLP		
Address (line 2)	60 State Street		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02109		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun	nbers for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)
08/930,534			
If this document is	being filed together with a new Patent	t Application, enter the date the patent app	Dication was Month Day Year
	named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent opp	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
_	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 08-0219
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any
attache	d copy is a true copy of the or	iginal document. Charges to dep	oosit account are authorized, as
	ed herein.	.1	
Hollie L. Baker	- Reg. No. 31,321	Hollie L. Bolen	3-27-2001
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to Baxter International Inc. ("Baxter"), hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to ORGANOGENESIS INC. (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, and throughout the world, in the invention known as "Bioreactor", known as United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/930,534, filed on April 22, 1996, and any and all applications thereon, and any and all Letters Patent(s) therefrom, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s), and any and all foreign counterpart patents, applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Baxter had this assignment and sale not been made.

Baxter agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing. divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Baxter agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Baxter hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Baxter hereby grants Hollie L. Baker, Reg. No. 31,321; Henry N. Wixon, Reg. No. 32,073; James P. Lampert, Reg. No. 24,564; Michael J. Bevilacqua, Reg. No. 31,091; Wayne M. Kennard, Reg. No. 30,271; Donald R. Steinberg, Reg. No. 37,241; Michael A. Diener, Reg. No. 37,122; Wayne A. Keown, Reg. No. 33,923; Ann-Louise Kerner, Ph.D., Reg. No. 33,523; Colleen Superko, Reg. No. 39,850; Edward D. Grieff, Reg. No. 38,898; Nancy Chiu, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,545; Rajesh Vallah, Reg. No. 35,761; Jason Reyes, Reg. No. 42,513; Keum Park, Reg. No. 42,059; and Gretchen Rice, Reg. No. 37,429 of HALE and DORR LLP, 60 State Street, Boston, MA 02109 and 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, Washington, D.C. 20004 power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Baxter on the date listed below.

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

Kshitij Mohaff

Corporate Vice President

Date: 4/29/99

PATENT

REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0723